FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

Fire	Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1	(i) Act ELECTRICITY ACT 2003 AMND ACT 2001 (ii) Act Sections Sections Sections
2	(i) Act ELECTRIC Sections - 135(I)(a) (ii) Act Sections
0	(iii) Act
3.	() series sings . Endy ite. Immension in the single singl
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day MONDAY Date 94-03-13. Time 16:20 HRS (APPROX)
	(c) Information Received Date ON 24.07.17 Time 19.25 HRS.
4	G.D. No. SSS. at the Police Station :
4.	74114
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. NORTH EAST - 10 KM APPROX (a) Address IN THE HOOSE OF THE FIR NAMED ACCO PERSON NAMELY ODBY SANKAR MANDAL
	(a) Address IN THE HOOSE OF THE FIX HIMED HEED FERSON NAMELY ODBY SHAKRE MANDAL SIG-MOKERENDIST BANKORA, JL MO-105.
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	
	(a) Name PRADIP MANDAL, A.E. & STATION MANAGER, BARJORA CCC, COBSEDCL
	(b) Father's / Hysbánd's Name NALINIKANTA MANDAL
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(d) Nationality
	(e) Address BORJORA COSTOMER CARE CENTER, WBSEDCL.
7.	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars 10 LLDAY SANKAR - M ANDAL
8.	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant SIO - MINGHRIM LATINATION VILL HAREKRISHNAPUR P.C-BELIATOR DIST - BANKURH.
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved: (attach separate sheet, if required): H) PORTION OF HOOKING WIRE - 1 CORE PVC CABLE, CO - CORE OF APPROXIENGTH-32 FT.
	B) CHIBNEC- OYER SWITCH BOX.
	<u></u>
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
	FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT WHICH TREATED AS FIR IS ATTCHED HERE WITH.
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s .135(1)(0) OF ELECTRICITYACT 2003 & TMENDMENT FICT 2007.
	8
	P. ST ABOUS SAMAD ANSART C/C BELIATORE P.S.
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed
	to take up the investigation
5 61	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.

Proceedys Moundal 24/1/17 Signature / Thumb Impression of 24/1/17 the Complainant / Informant Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with

Name : ABDUS SAMAD ANSARI

Rank: S.T. OF POLICE

Number if any : OC BELIATORE P.S.

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)



Office of the Station Manager: Barjora Customer Care Center Barjora, Dist-Bankura

To, The Officer-In-Charge, Beliatore Police Station,, Beliatore, Bankura

> Sub :: F.I.R. for theft of electricity against Sri Uday Sankar Mondal (42 years approx.) S/o Magaram Mondal, Vill - Harekrishnapur, P.O- Dadhimukha, PS- Beliatore Dist-Bankura U/S 135 (1)(a) of the Electricity act 2003 and Electricity (amendment) act

Dear Sir,

I Sri Pradip Mandal (Age 41 years), S/o Sri Nalinikanta Mondal, A.E. & Station Manager of Barjora Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL being empowered by Electricity act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act 2007 as amended upto date to the effect do hereby lodging complaint against Sri Uday Sankar Mondal, S/o Magaram Mondal, Vill – Harekrishnapur, P.O- Dadhimukha, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity dishonestly in his house I.e. domestic premises which is an offence under Section 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date .

On getting information from secret source today on 24.07.2017 myself along with 1) Sri Sovan Das, S.A.E (E) ,Barjora CCC, 2) Sri Sanjay Lal Singh,Sr T.S.H, Barjora CCC,WBSEDCL inspected the domestic Premises of Sri Uday Sankar Mondal, S/o Magaram Mondal, Vill – Harekrishnapur, P.O- Dadhimukha, PS- Beliatore Dist-Bankura at about 16.20 Hrs. During inspection it was detected that Sri Uday Sankar Mondal (42 years approx.) committed theft of Electricity dishonestly by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL in his domestic

I assessed the connected load as 0.6 KW and prepared the Inspection report accordingly.

I directed the technical staff to remove the hooking cable from LTOH line and accordingly the same was removed.

I seized the hooking cable by Seizure list at spot but the accused person and other local public refused to sign on seizure list. And we left the spot at about 16.40 Hrs on 24.07.2017.

The accused person has committed an offence under Section 135 (1) (a) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

You are therefore requested to please treat this written complain as FIR, start a case, arrest the accused and arrange investigation of this case.

Enclo:-1) Inspection Report (in original)

2) Seizure List (in original)

3) Seized articles in labeled condition. Yours faithfully,

Pradip Mandal 24/7/17

A.E.& Station Manager

Barjora Customer Carescention Manager

WBSEDGarjora Customer Care Centre W.B.S.E.D.C.L., Barjera

Received on 24.07.17 ad 19:25 has & stanted Beliatone P.S cose No. 64/17, pt-24,07.17, v/s-135(1)(a) of Electricity act 2003 & Amendment Act.